

CITY OF ELKO
 BID TABULATION * RE-BID*
 FOR
 Sports Complex
 2017-2018
 April 4, 2018

NAME							Granite Construction Co.		High Mark Construction		Great Basin Engineering Contractors		Remington Construction	
ADDRESS							1900 Glendale Ave		3755 Manzanita Ln.		PO Box 369		445 5th Street	
CITY, STATE							Sparks, NV 89431		Elko, NV 89801		Elko, NV 89803		Elko, NV 89801	
PHONE							775-530-8034		775-753-0986		775-340-8365		775-738-6001	
Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT		
CLEARING EARTHWORK														
1	337.01200	Mobilization @ _____ Per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$445,350.00	\$ 445,350.00	\$481,768.00	\$ 481,768.00	\$330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$717,704.00	\$ 717,704.00		
2	City Standard	SWPPP - Includes 10'X10' basin below existing storm water outflow pipe includes filter fence around soil and fill stockpile areas. @ _____ Per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$648,171.00	\$ 648,171.00	\$109,377.23	\$ 109,377.23	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		
3	300	Site Cleaning, Grubbing to be stockpiled on site in future phase area, concrete and other manmade debris to be removed from the site., Concrete curb cutting/removal covered in Civil Bid schedule, Includes clearing wetland/restoration area @ _____ Per Acre	61.12	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$ 91,680.00	\$4,308.00	\$ 263,304.96	\$3,750.07	\$ 229,204.28	\$4,500.00	\$ 275,040.00		
4	31.2316	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpile 6" depth Includes wetland/restoration area includes future work areas Includes fine grading of landscape areas @ _____ Per Acre.	61.12	Acres	\$2,300.00	\$ 140,576.00	\$6,592.00	\$ 402,903.04	\$6,257.51	\$ 382,459.01	\$5,000.00	\$ 305,600.00		
5	31.2316	Topsoil Placement Includes wetland/restoration area, future work areas, fine grading of landscape areas, lawn inside and outside of ball fields. @ _____ per Cubic Yard.	19,451	Cubic Yards	\$6.00	\$ 116,706.00	\$6.55	\$ 127,404.05	\$8.12	\$ 157,942.12	\$9.00	\$ 175,059.00		
6	303.00	Excavation and Rough Grading Includes wetland & restoration cut (approx. 40,000 yards) Includes stockpile of excess fill material (approx. 20,000 yards) @ _____ per Cubic Yards	158,702	Cubic Yards	\$7.00	\$ 1,110,914.00	\$7.72	\$ 1,225,179.44	\$7.49	\$ 1,188,677.98	\$10.00	\$ 1,587,020.00		

ELECTRICAL UTILITIES

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
7	Section E	Electrical Service Connection, include transformer and concrete pad, metering gear, conduit and pull boxes from Bullion Road to transformer, and conduit and pull boxes from transformer to building. @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$84,465.00	\$ 84,465.00	\$107,490.81	\$ 107,490.81	\$94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
8	Section E	Parking Lot Lighting Conduit Includes N-9 Junction Box and 2 conduit runs with pull strings, to future building for future parking lot light per Addendum #2. Includes trenching backfill, compaction @ _____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$14,571.00	\$ 14,571.00	\$9,658.01	\$ 9,658.01	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	Section E	(P-1) Parking Lot Lighting - Removed from this bid			\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
10	Section E	(R-1) Roadway Lighting Removed from this bid			\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
11	Section E	(W-1) Walkway Lighting- Includes pole base, conduit, conductor, junction box, and pole, per plan. Includes trenching, backfill, compaction @ _____per Each.	8	Each	\$7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$6,534.00	\$ 52,272.00	\$8,104.67	\$ 64,837.36	\$8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
12	Section E	(R-1) Roadway Lighting (Pole Base Only) Includes pole base, conduit & pull string, junction box Includes trenching, backfill, compaction @ _____per Each.	4	Each	\$5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$4,432.00	\$ 17,728.00	\$6,055.56	\$ 24,222.24	\$6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	Section E	Scoreboard Power - Includes conduit, conductor junction box and connection to scoreboard- Includes trenching, backfill, compaction @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$21,341.00	\$ 21,341.00	\$20,829.19	\$ 20,829.19	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Section E	Irrigation Pump Station Power - Includes conduit, conductor junction box Includes trenching, backfill, compaction @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$12,175.00	\$ 12,175.00	\$7,521.63	\$ 7,521.63	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	Section E	Flagpole Lighting Conduit- Includes conduit, pull strings, junction box, No conductor, no fixtures. Includes trenching, backfill, compaction @ _____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$7,606.00	\$ 7,606.00	\$7,588.51	\$ 7,588.51	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	Section E	Sports Lighting Components - Includes conduit, pull strings, junction boxes, no conductor. Includes trenching, backfill, and compaction @ _____per Each.	15	Each	\$3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$4,580.21	\$ 68,703.15	\$3,300.00	\$ 49,500.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
--------------	----------	---------------------	----------	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SITE CONCRETE /ASPHALT (EXCLUDING ROADS OR PARKING LOT)

17	Per Detail	6' Precast Concrete Fence - Includes grading, footings for posts and aggregate base @ _____per Lineal Foot	1950	LF	\$125.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$93.00	\$ 181,350.00	\$206.59	\$ 402,850.50	\$260.00	\$ 507,000.00
----	------------	--	------	----	----------	---------------	---------	---------------	----------	---------------	----------	---------------

PLANTING AND MULCH (EXCLUDES PLAYING FIELDS)

18	32.9113.16	Rock Mulch in Drain Channel: 3"-6" Cobble 8" Depth @ _____per Cubic Yard.	150	CY	\$250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$133.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$283.79	\$ 42,568.50	\$195.00	\$ 29,250.00
----	------------	---	-----	----	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------

IRRIGATION (EXCLUDES PLAYING FIELDS)

19	32.8423	Water Source to Wetlands 2" PVC pipe and valve @ _____per Lineal Foot	700	LF	\$12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$13.62	\$ 9,534.00	\$33.00	\$ 23,100.00
20	32.8423	Mainline Irrigation Installation Includes connection to pump station, mainline, communication wire, control valves, isolation valves, quick coupler valves, and associated equipment as shown on the LI sheets. @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$627,000.00	\$ 627,000.00	\$272,440.36	\$ 272,440.36	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
21	-	12" Ø reuse water line from point of connection includes trenching and compaction @ _____per Lineal Foot.	250	LF	\$97.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$96.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$164.60	\$ 41,150.00	\$83.00	\$ 20,750.00
22	Per Detail	Pump Station Includes engineered shop drawings by vendor Includes offloading and set station, 10" Ø reuse line, connection to power stub, start up and testing includes concrete pad and cabinet as specified. @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$145,374.00	\$ 145,374.00	\$226,121.10	\$ 226,121.10	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00

WETLAND MITIGATION AND RESTORATION AREA

23	32.9260	Wetland Seed Mix Hydro-mulch @ _____per Acre.	4.9	Acres	\$5,400.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$5,854.00	\$ 28,684.60	\$6,073.15	\$ 29,758.44	\$3,000.00	\$ 14,700.00
24	32.9260	Upland Seed Mix Hydro-mulch @ _____per Acres	5.1	Acres	\$4,400.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$5,562.00	\$ 28,366.20	\$4,903.92	\$ 25,009.99	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,300.00
25	32.9260	Transition Seed Mix Hydro-mulch @ _____per Acre.	1.5	Acres	\$4,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$5,656.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$5,403.40	\$ 8,105.10	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	32.9000	Deciduous Trees: 1" Caliper Furnish and install trees per plan and specification @ _____per Each.	141	Each	\$470.00	\$ 66,270.00	\$293.00	\$ 41,313.00	\$527.86	\$ 74,428.26	\$260.00	\$ 36,660.00
27	32.9000	Shrubs: 1 Gallon - Furnish and install shrubs per plan and specification @ _____per Each.	300	Each	\$92.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$103.30	\$ 30,990.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
28	32.9000	Willow Whips - Furnish and install willow whips per plan and specification @ _____ per Each	3900	Each	\$4.50	\$ 17,550.00
29	32.9000	Sedge and Rush Seedlings - Furnish and install wetland seedlings per plan and specification @ _____ per Each.	54,200	Each	\$5.00	\$ 271,000.00

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$6.00	\$ 23,400.00
\$5.23	\$ 283,466.00

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$5.05	\$ 19,695.00
\$5.73	\$ 310,566.00

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$5.00	\$ 19,500.00
\$5.00	\$ 271,000.00

CIVIL WORK

30	303-0100	Grading of 2' Depth Drainage Ditch @ _____per 100 Feet.	9	STA (100')	\$900.00	\$ 8,100.00
31	303-0200	Grading of 4' Depth Drainage Ditch @ _____per 100 Feet.	6	STA (100')	\$1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
32	306-0001	18" Drainage junction structures @ _____Each.	1	Each	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
33	306-0002	24" Drainage Junction structures @ _____per Each	7	Each	\$4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
34	306-0100	6 inch dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain @ _____Per Lineal Foot.	140	LF	\$77.00	\$ 10,780.00
35	306-0200	10"dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain pipe @ _____per Lineal Foot.	245	LF	\$90.00	\$ 22,050.00
36	306-0300	12 inch dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain pipe @ _____per Lineal Foot	40	LF	\$110.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	306-0301	18" Dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain pipe @ _____per Line Foot.	990	LF	\$95.00	\$ 94,050.00
38	306-0400	24" dia. Corrugated PP N-12 Storm drain pipe @ _____Lineal Foot.	840	LF	\$115.00	\$ 96,600.00
39	306-0500	30" dia. Corrugated PP N -12 storm drain @ _____per Lineal Foot.	330	LF	\$145.00	\$ 47,850.00
40	306-0600	42" dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain @ _____per Lineal Foot.	950	LF	\$215.00	\$ 204,250.00
41	306-0700	48" dia. Corrugated PP N-12 storm drain @ _____per Lineal Foot.	540	LF	\$250.00	\$ 135,000.00
42	306-0800	Concession & Field drainage inlets @ _____per Each.	6	Each	\$2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00
43	305-0100	Grading Fill - Berms @ _____per Cubic Yards.	30	CY	\$170.00	\$ 5,100.00
44	305-0200	Rock Riprap inlet and outlet Protection @ _____per Square Yard.	130	SY	\$90.00	\$ 11,700.00
45	305-0300	Grouted Riprap @ _____per Square Yard.	300	SY	\$130.00	\$ 39,000.00
46	323-0200	Type 4R drainage inlet @ _____per Each	4	Each	\$4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00

\$1,532.00	\$ 13,788.00
\$1,812.00	\$ 10,872.00
\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
\$4,340.00	\$ 30,380.00
\$38.00	\$ 5,320.00
\$54.00	\$ 13,230.00
\$66.00	\$ 2,640.00
\$62.00	\$ 61,380.00
\$92.00	\$ 77,280.00
\$120.00	\$ 39,600.00
\$199.00	\$ 189,050.00
\$216.00	\$ 116,640.00
\$1,329.00	\$ 7,974.00
\$36.00	\$ 1,080.00
\$94.00	\$ 12,220.00
\$89.00	\$ 26,700.00
\$3,272.00	\$ 13,088.00

\$3,476.65	\$ 31,289.85
\$8,426.67	\$ 50,560.02
\$2,356.42	\$ 2,356.42
\$4,264.12	\$ 29,848.84
\$46.38	\$ 6,493.20
\$64.24	\$ 15,738.80
\$69.64	\$ 2,785.60
\$50.57	\$ 50,064.30
\$74.88	\$ 62,899.20
\$137.24	\$ 45,289.20
\$192.61	\$ 182,979.50
\$253.33	\$ 136,798.20
\$1,186.98	\$ 7,121.88
\$92.43	\$ 2,772.90
\$106.47	\$ 13,841.10
\$93.24	\$ 27,972.00
\$5,654.11	\$ 22,616.44

\$900.00	\$ 8,100.00
\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
\$65.00	\$ 9,100.00
\$80.00	\$ 19,600.00
\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00
\$100.00	\$ 99,000.00
\$160.00	\$ 134,400.00
\$170.00	\$ 56,100.00
\$200.00	\$ 190,000.00
\$260.00	\$ 140,400.00
\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00
\$130.00	\$ 16,900.00
\$140.00	\$ 42,000.00
\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
47	323-0300	60" dia. Storm Drain Manholes @ _____per Each	5	Each	\$9,300.00	\$ 46,500.00
48	323-0400	48" dia. Sanitary Sewer Manholes @ _____per Each.	7	Each	\$6,900.00	\$ 48,300.00
49	306-0700	12" dia. PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe @ _____per Lineal Foot.	2,035	LF	\$88.00	\$ 179,080.00
50	306-0800	8" dia. PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe @ _____per Lineal Foot.	50	LF	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00
51	307-0100	12" AWWA C900 Class 150 SDR 18 PVC Pressure Pipe @ _____per Lineal Foot.	2,115	LF	\$115.00	\$ 243,225.00
52	307-0200	Cut 12" line, cap 12" line & remove valve box @ _____per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
53	307-0600	2" Backflow Prevention Assembly @ _____per Each.	1		\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
54	307-1000	2" ips, 200 psi Polly Water Service Line (includes tap) @ _____per Lineal Foot.	460	LF	\$63.00	\$ 28,980.00
55	307-1100	6" AWWA C900 Fire Service Line @ _____per Lineal Foot.	50	LF	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00
56	307-1200	Fire Hydrant Assembly (includes 1 6" GV) @ _____per Each.	2	Each	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
57	307-1300	Special Construction Utility crossing(s) @ _____per Each.	8	Each	\$3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
58		Remove and dispose of 12" diameter water main @ _____per Lineal Foot.	1,000	LF	\$16.00	\$ 16,000.00
59		Construction 5'x5' drainage structure as shown on sheet C-10 and detail 4 on sheet C-24 @ _____Per Each	1	Each	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
Total Base Bids						\$ 5,011,011.00

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$6,741.00	\$ 33,705.00
\$5,421.00	\$ 37,947.00
\$86.00	\$ 175,010.00
\$64.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$104.00	\$ 219,960.00
\$1,923.00	\$ 1,923.00
\$6,778.00	\$ 6,778.00
\$26.00	\$ 11,960.00
\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$10,046.00	\$ 20,092.00
\$1,401.00	\$ 11,208.00
\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$8,137.00	\$ 8,137.00
\$	6,037,383.29

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$10,131.90	\$ 50,659.50
\$7,480.24	\$ 52,361.68
\$115.94	\$ 235,937.90
\$99.57	\$ 4,978.50
\$97.07	\$ 205,303.05
\$2,909.44	\$ 2,909.44
\$7,894.90	\$ 7,894.90
\$33.94	\$ 15,612.40
\$105.03	\$ 5,251.50
\$9,954.57	\$ 19,909.14
\$2,309.71	\$ 18,477.68
\$11.68	\$ 11,680.00
\$12,001.01	\$ 12,001.01
\$	5,536,132.92

Item # 33 written amount should be \$29,848.84 - Item # 49 written amount should be \$235,937.90

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
\$120.00	\$ 244,200.00
\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$130.00	\$ 274,950.00
\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$60.00	\$ 27,600.00
\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$	6,333,333.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT

Item # 36 Sixty nine dollars and 24 cents is written. Bid tab- Unit price is written \$69.65 (off .01)

ALTERNATES

Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
---------------------	----------	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

1	Sports Light Plans	Sports Light Poles and precast pole bases (owner provided poles and control equipment)-Install per light pole provider specifications @ _____per Each	15	EA	\$13,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$13,117.00	\$ 196,755.00	\$13,560.74	\$ 203,411.10	\$14,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
Total Additive Alternate #1						\$ 202,500.00	\$ 196,755.00	\$ 203,411.10	\$ 210,000.00			

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2

1	Section E	Sports Field Lighting (wire only)-Includes installation of conductor for sports light fixtures @ _____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 26,256.00	\$27,758.69	\$27,758.69	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Total Additive Alternate #2						\$ 27,500.00	\$ 26,256.00	\$27,758.69	\$30,000.00			

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3 - 1 ~ 250' PLAYING (NATURAL GRASS)

1	Section C	Fine Grading @ _____per Square Foot.	102,465	SF	\$0.08	\$ 8,197.20	\$0.52	\$ 53,281.80	\$0.08	\$8,197.20	\$1.00	\$102,465.00
2	Section C	Infield Mix Compacted, in place. Includes fine grading of subgrade @ _____per Square Foot	47,173	SF	\$10.65	\$ 502,392.45	\$3.01	\$ 141,990.73	\$10.71	\$505,222.83	\$9.00	\$424,557.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
3	Section C	Warning Track Mix Compacted, in place @ _____ per Square Foot	27,808	SF	\$6.44	\$ 179,083.52
4	Section C	Dugout Includes fencing, roof, concrete pad, bench, and associated equipment @ _____ per Each	4	EA	\$31,500.00	\$ 126,000.00
5	Section C	Bullpen Mound @ _____ per Each	4	EA	\$5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00
6	Section C	Irrigation includes field mainlines, control valves, communication wire, isolation valves, laterals, head, and associated equipment as shown on the SR sheets @ _____ per Square Foot	64,585	SF	\$1.96	\$ 126,586.60
7	Section C	Backstop Fencing Per detail 1, sheet SR 609 @ _____ per Each	2	EA	\$42,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
8	Section C	Sports Equipment Includes bases, base anchors, home plates, and foul poles. (Pitching mounds are owner provided) @ _____ per field	2	Fields	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
9	Section C	Bullpen Fencing Includes all fencing from the dugout to the far end of the bullpen, per detail 1, sheet SR 608. @ _____ per Each.	4	EA	\$14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00
Total Additive Alternate #3						\$ 1,124,459.77

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$2.05	\$ 57,006.40
\$29,948.00	\$ 119,792.00
\$9,967.00	\$ 39,868.00
\$1.51	\$ 97,523.35
\$42,828.00	\$ 85,656.00
\$9,518.00	\$ 19,036.00
\$14,795.00	\$ 59,180.00
	\$ 673,334.28

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$6.48	\$180,195.84
\$67,769.99	\$271,079.96
\$4,087.92	\$16,351.68
\$1.97	\$127,232.45
\$36,183.17	\$72,366.34
\$9,575.84	\$19,151.68
\$21,218.95	\$84,875.80
	\$ 1,284,673.78

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$6.00	\$166,848.00
\$84,000.00	\$336,000.00
\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
\$4.00	\$258,340.00
\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00
	\$1,489,410.00

Add Alt. No #4 - Item No. 5 written word is four-thousand eighty-seven dollars and .92, Numerals reflects \$4,787.92

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #4

1 - 250' PLAYING FIELD (NATURAL GRASS)

1	Section C	Fine Grading @ _____ per Square Foot.	63,855	SF	\$0.09	\$ 5,746.95
2	Section C	Infield Mix Compacted, in place. Includes fine grading of subgrade @ _____ per Square Foot	13,842	SF	\$10.65	\$ 147,417.30
3	Section C	Warning Track Mix Compacted, in place @ _____ per Square Foot	9,142	SF	\$6.44	\$ 58,874.48
4	Section C	Dugout Includes fencing, roof, concrete pad, bench, and associated equipment @ _____ per Each	2	EA	\$31,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
5	Section C	communication wire, isolation valves, laterals, head, and associated equipment as shown on the SR sheets @ _____	40,871	SF	\$1.96	\$ 80,107.16

\$0.49	\$ 31,288.95
\$3.04	\$ 42,079.68
\$2.28	\$ 20,843.76
\$32,943.00	\$ 65,886.00
\$1.93	\$ 78,881.03

\$0.09	\$5,746.95
\$10.71	\$148,247.82
\$6.48	\$59,240.16
\$67,769.99	\$135,539.98
\$1.97	\$80,515.87

\$1.00	\$63,855.00
\$10.00	\$138,420.00
\$6.00	\$54,852.00
\$84,000.00	\$168,000.00
\$4.00	\$163,484.00

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE
PHONE

Granite Construction Co.
1900 Glendale Ave
Sparks, NV 89431
775-530-8034

High Mark Construction
3755 Manzanita Ln.
Elko, NV 89801
775-753-0986

Great Basin Engineering
Contractors
PO Box 369
Elko, NV 89803
775-340-8365

Remington Construction
445 5th Street
Elko, NV 89801
775-738-6001

Bid Item No.	Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
6	Section C	Bullpen Mound @ _____per Each	2	EA	\$4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
7	Section C	Sports Equipment Includes bases, base anchors, home plates, and foul poles. (Pitching mounds are owner provided) @ _____per field	1	Field	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	Section C	Backstop Fencing Per detail 1, sheet SR 609 @ _____per Lump Sum	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
Total Additive Alternate #4						Correct amount \$ 416,045.89

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$9,967.00	\$ 19,934.00
\$6,119.00	\$ 6,119.00
\$42,922.00	\$ 42,922.00
\$	\$ 307,954.42

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$4,787.92	\$9,575.84
\$9,575.84	\$9,575.84
\$36,183.18	\$36,183.18
\$	\$ 484,625.64

Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
\$	\$ 643,211.00

Total Base Bid with Alternates

\$ 6,781,516.66

1st

\$ 7,241,682.99

2nd

Did not use proper "Revised" Bid form

\$ 7,536,602.13

3rd

Item # 33 written amount should be \$29,848.84 - Item # 49 written amount should be \$235,937.90 - Total Amount of bid balances.

Item # 36 Sixty nine dollars and 24 cents is written. Bid tab- Unit price is written \$69.65 (off .01)

Add Alt. No #4 - Item No. 5 written word is four-thousand eighty-seven dollars and .92, Numerals reflects \$4,787.92

\$8,705,954.00

4th